

Market Announcement

7 June 2021

Bluglass Limited (ASX: BLG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Bluglass Limited ('BLG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BLG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 9 June 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Maria Clemente

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



7 June 2021

Ms Maria Clemente Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Limited 20 Bridge St, Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Maria.clemente@asx.com.au

Dear Maria

Re: Request for Trading Halt

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Bluglass Limited ("Bluglass" or "the Company") requests that ASX Limited grant a trading halt to the quotation of its securities, pending the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to a capital raising.

Bluglass confirms the following:

- 1. Bluglass requires the trading halt to be applied until trading commencement on Wednesday 9 June 2021.
- 2. Bluglass will, during the trading halt time frame, seek to finalise the terms of a capital raising.
- 3. Bluglass is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you require any further information.

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board.

Yours sincerely, **BLUGLASS LIMITED**

8. Correin

Emmanuel Correia Company Secretary

